

Thomas W. Johnson Lawrence K. Friedeman Daniel R. Conway

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certified as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider

RENEWALCertificate Number:

15-941E (3)

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s):

15-0285-EL-GAG

A certificate as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider is hereby granted to Village of Lisbon whose office or principal place of business is located at 203 N. Market Street, Lisbon, OH 44432 to provide governmental aggregation services within the State of Ohio effective March 8, 2019.

The certification of competitive retail electric suppliers is governed by Section 4901:1-24-(01-13) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Section 4901:1-21-(01-15) of the Ohio Administrative Code, and Section 4928.08 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: March 12, 2019.

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary Susan Patterson, Acting Secretary Beverly Hoskinson, Acting Secretary

Certificate Expires: March 8, 2021

CRES AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Date: 03/12/2019 Case Number: 15-0285-EL-GAG Company Name and Company Name d/b/a: Village of Lisbon Company Address: 203 N. Market St. Company City/State/Zip: Lisbon, OH 44432 Regulatory Contact: David Ricketts Phone: (512) 349-6441 Email: David.Ricketts@vistraenergy.com Address: 1005 Congress Ave., Ste. 750 City/State/Zip: Austin, TX 78701 |X Renewal **Action Needed:** Issue Certificate Number to: Effective Date of Certificate: Certificate Expires: Renew Certificate Number from: 15-941E (2) to: 15-941E (3) Certified To Provide the Following Services: Retail Generation Aggregation Power Marketer **Power Broker** Governmental Aggregation Revise Certificate Number: to (check all applicable): Reflect name change from: to Reflect address change from: to Correct Administrative Error: Reflect Change of Ownership to: | Cancel Certificate Number: | Protect Un-redacted copies until: Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request Close Case File

CASE NUMBER:

15-0285-EL-GAG

CASE DESCRIPTION:

Village of Lisbon

DATE OF SERVICE:

3/12/2019

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 3 / 12/2019

Sign Here:__ \tag{Mot___}

APPLICANT

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

VILLAGE OF LISBON

203 N MARKET ST

LISBON,OH 44432

Phone:330-424-5503

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Proano, David F. Mr. Baker & Hostetler LLP 127 Public Square

Suite 2000

Cleveland, OH 44114 Phone: 216-861-7834 Fax: 216-696-0740

Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

none

*Rich, Benjamin T Mr. FirstEnergy Solutions 341 White Pond Drive

Akron,OH 44320 Phone:330-315-7395 Fax:330-777-6528

Email:brich@firstenergycorp.com

none

*Kash, Kendall C BakerHostetler 127 Public Square

Suite 2000

Cleveland, OH 44114 Phone: 216-861-6689 3/12/2019

Service Notice For Case: 15-0285-EL-GAG

Fax:216696-0740

Email:kkash@bakerlaw.com

none

*Rich, Benjamin T Mr. FirstEnergy Solutions 341 White Pond Drive

Akron,OH 44320 Phone:330-315-7395 Fax:330-777-6528

Email:brich@firstenergycorp.com